
- - SCRATCH - -

Nom Prénom Dossard Temps Sexe Catégories CLUB

1 CAU Quentin 41 33 ' 13 M Seniors DAC Reims

2 LARS Xavier 202 33 ' 53 M Seniors

3 VERRIER Benoit 245 33 ' 58 M Seniors DAC Reims

4 RICHARD Laurent 121 35 ' 3 M Seniors

5 FRANKIEWICZ Christophe 260 36 ' 48 M Seniors

6 FLEURY Guillaume 220 37 ' 18 M Seniors

7 COTELLE Antoine 40 37 ' 34 M Cadets EFSRA

8 DUMOULIN Laurent 164 37 ' 40 M V1

9 GRANDJEAN Fabrice 246 37 ' 48 M V1

10 ZAGHLOUL Rachid 200 37 ' 49 M V1

11 GREMAUX Antoine 218 37 ' 51 M Seniors

12 SAUCET Sylvain 196 37 ' 53 M V1

13 WAROGUIER Jérémy 217 38 ' 33 M Seniors DAC Reims

14 GRATIOT Julien 132 38 ' 41 M Seniors GECA Running

15 MICHOTTE Olivier 69 38 ' 49 M Espoirs

16 TRESONNE Gauthier 78 38 ' 53 M Seniors

17 JAQUET David 214 38 ' 54 M V1

18 LABILLOY Jean 238 38 ' 55 M Seniors

19 VILARINHO Aurélien 44 38 ' 59 M Seniors

20 BOSC Céline 165 39 ' 46 F V1 EFSRA

21 TAVERNIER Sylvain 256 39 ' 47 M Seniors

22 MONET Damien 187 40 ' 26 M Seniors Racing Club Epernay

23 LALLIER Paul 216 40 ' 32 M Seniors

24 COLINART Franck 191 40 ' 40 M V2

25 CAUVIN Mélanie 135 40 ' 55 F Seniors Champagne triathlon

26 MAILLARBAUX Yvan 112 41 ' 19 M Seniors US Fismes

27 RATERRON Julien 248 41 ' 26 M Seniors

28 BARBIER Fabio 227 41 ' 36 M Seniors EFSRA

29 BOURGALET Jean Louis 272 41 ' 49 M V2

30 GIRSCH Stéphane 13 41 ' 50 M V1

31 DEJNEKA Benoit 31 42 ' 12 M V1

32 COLLIN Francis 58 42 ' 15 M V2

33 FAVREAU Christophe 82 42 ' 16 M V1

34 BONNOTTE Alexandre 122 42 ' 24 M Seniors

Classement 
scratch



35 GRELLE Aurélie 65 42 ' 33 F Seniors DAC Reims

36 PETIT Franck 160 42 ' 43 M V1 US FISMES

37 LENOIRE Geoffrey 79 42 ' 45 M Seniors

38 JULLIEN David 32 42 ' 54 M V1 P.A.R. Juniville

39 GRESSLER Michael 258 42 ' 56 M V1

40 BAZILE Hubert 267 43 ' 4 M Seniors

41 LINET Régis 87 43 ' 8 M V1

42 GIRARD Grégory 76 43 ' 22 M Seniors

43 DUBOIS Eric 178 43 ' 36 M V1 ASM Mairie Reims

44 HOBE Raymond 168 43 ' 40 M V2

45 DEBRITO JoséLuis 241 43 ' 46 M V1

46 BARON David 64 43 ' 55 M Seniors

47 PHILIPPE Stéphane 184 43 ' 56 M V1 ASM Mairie Reims

48 HOREAUX Nicolas 259 44 ' 2 M Seniors

49 GIMONET Fabien 26 44 ' 4 M Seniors E C Plongée

50 HAUDRECHY Arnaud 234 44 ' 8 M V1

51 MASSON Dimitri 182 44 ' 13 M Seniors ASM Mairie Reims

52 PIGNOLET Eric 97 44 ' 16 M V2

53 BLEANDONU Mickael 10 44 ' 18 M V1

54 TELLACHE Jacques 24 44 ' 19 M V1

55 GAUCHE Emmanuel 221 44 ' 26 M Seniors

56 FIEVET Marcel 157 44 ' 32 M V1 US Fismes

57 GONCALVES Willy 199 44 ' 35 M Seniors

58 BADIA Tony 110 44 ' 40 M Seniors

59 GERBIER Eric 152 44 ' 42 M V1 CORA

60 DESANLIS Thierry 205 44 ' 49 M V1

61 HURAUX Kevin 170 44 ' 54 M Espoirs

62 RADET Benoit 192 45 ' 1 M V2

63 PREVOTEAU Yves 130 45 ' 4 M V2 EFSRA

64 FLEURY Jérome 219 45 ' 10 M Seniors

65 PASCOLO Gilles 107 45 ' 11 M V2

66 ADAM André 144 45 ' 17 M V3 Jogging Club Epernay

67 VILETTE Rémi 60 45 ' 21 M Seniors TGV 54

68 CHALENTON Quentin 204 45 ' 25 M Seniors

69 LANGELEZ Arnaud 27 45 ' 49 M Seniors

70 PREVOTEAU Pascal 145 45 ' 53 M V2 EFSRA

71 MARTINET Nicolas 188 45 ' 57 M V1

72 ROUSSEAU Jean françois 47 45 ' 58 M Seniors

73 LAURENT Thierry 211 46 ' 1 M V1

74 DESLOUVERE Thibault 225 46 ' 2 M Seniors

75 GAUDY Eric 247 46 ' 8 M Seniors

76 CANEL Céline 28 46 ' 9 F Seniors

77 MOREL Daniel 77 46 ' 11 M V1

78 BOURGOIT Jean Denis 201 46 ' 18 M V2

79 BLANCHARD Alexandre 88 46 ' 19 M Seniors

80 BIDEAUX Cédric 61 46 ' 21 M Seniors

81 MATHIEU Didier 183 46 ' 22 M V1 ASM Mairie Reims



82 GUYOT Christophe 34 46 ' 23 M V1

83 BECHU François 275 46 ' 24 M Seniors

84 BELIER Florent 206 46 ' 36 M V1

85 LAMOTHE Marie 180 46 ' 37 F V1 ASM Mairie Reims

86 SAURET Patrice 169 46 ' 38 M V2

87 MANSUELLE Wilfried 212 46 ' 40 M Seniors

88 FESTE Denis 224 46 ' 42 M V1

89 LEBOUVIER Jacques 4 46 ' 43 M V2 TRANSDEV REIMS

90 GOBERT Vincent 222 46 ' 49 M V1 EFSRA

91 BERTOLUTTI Damien 174 46 ' 51 M Seniors

92 LASSORT Jean-François 232 46 ' 55 M V2

93 BECK Francis 120 46 ' 56 M V2

94 VAROQUIER Gérald 125 47 ' 11 M V2 EFSRA

95 ZIMMERMANN David 12 47 ' 12 M V1

96 CHOUET Yann 81 47 ' 24 M V1

97 LEMAIRE David 111 47 ' 30 M Seniors

98 DEPIERREUX Florian 17 47 ' 36 M Seniors

99 HURAUX Thierry 171 47 ' 38 M V1

100 THERESINE David 14 47 ' 44 M V1

101 DEBRANDT Alain 213 47 ' 47 M V2

102 CAZELLES Jean-Pierre 23 47 ' 48 M V2 ASSBC

103 DECAMPOS Carlos 266 47 ' 51 M V1

104 NOEL Johan 203 48 ' 3 M Seniors

105 BRACONOT Anne 93 48 ' 4 F V1

106 TOURNIER Caroline 74 48 ' 17 F Seniors DAC Reims

107 PINTA Laurent 154 48 ' 21 M V2

108 MICHAUT Olivier 46 48 ' 26 M V1

109 CHOPITON Jean Luc 153 48 ' 31 M V2

110 LASSERRE Guy 21 48 ' 32 M V2

111 ROUSSEAUX Frédéric 230 48 ' 34 M V1

112 PETIT Guy 207 48 ' 41 M V3

113 CAUET Patrice 166 48 ' 45 M V2

114 NIVET David 269 48 ' 50 M V1

115 LAURENT Elodie 30 48 ' 58 F Seniors

116 LAURENT Raymond 25 48 ' 59 M V2

117 HOREAUX Anthony 237 49 ' 0 M Cadets

118 MONTANA Antonella 139 49 ' 1 F V1

119 LIOTARD Sébastien 138 49 ' 2 M Seniors

120 HARDY Stéphane 195 49 ' 8 M Seniors

121 HILGER Michel 263 49 ' 11 M V1 TRANSDEV

122 BRAHIM Thierry 251 49 ' 16 M V2

123 RUYER Rémy 49 49 ' 17 M Seniors

124 LEPINOIS Christian 141 49 ' 21 M V2

125 GERAUD Laurent 210 49 ' 22 M V2

126 LAVOYE David 257 49 ' 26 M Seniors

127 DELCOURT Gilles 244 49 ' 30 M V2

128 BREVART Christophe 62 49 ' 31 M V1



129 HANOUZET Christophe 228 49 ' 36 M Seniors

130 PIRES José 161 49 ' 38 M V2 US Fismes

131 CAILLET Lionel 155 49 ' 39 M V2 US Fismes

132 GALLAND Matthieu 126 49 ' 40 M Seniors

133 DUCHIRON Thierry 167 49 ' 41 M V1

134 POCQUET Emeric 265 49 ' 42 M Seniors

135 GONNET Régis 43 49 ' 43 M V2

136 OLEJNIK David 39 49 ' 44 M V1

137 COUSINA Denis 33 49 ' 50 M V2

138 TOILLON Patrick 55 50 ' 0 M V1

139 JACQUET Laurent 8 50 ' 1 M V1

140 SAMYN Jean-Noël 119 50 ' 4 M V1 RETHEL COURIR

141 CAYEUX Bruno 253 50 ' 12 M V2

142 EVRARD Franck 264 50 ' 19 M V1

143 MARAIS Jean Paul 231 50 ' 20 M V1

144 LEFEUVRE Anne Françoise 242 50 ' 32 F V1

145 BELLOT Jean François 99 50 ' 35 M V2

146 CATTIER Sophie 177 50 ' 36 F Seniors ASM Mairie Reims

147 MARECHAL Olivier 162 50 ' 41 M Seniors

148 LEVIEUX Nicolas 83 50 ' 47 M Seniors

149 SOGNY Laura 89 50 ' 55 F Seniors

150 DEVORSINE Christine 19 51 ' 0 F V2

151 FIN Daniel 179 51 ' 4 M V1 ASM Mairie Reims

152 DUVAL Jean Marc 271 51 ' 5 M V1

153 MARCOUP Marie Claire 273 51 ' 15 F V3

154 GALLOIS Alain 9 51 ' 16 M V2 EFSRA

155 LIGONNET Bruno 51 51 ' 22 M V1

156 GODDERIDGE Régis 175 51 ' 34 M V1

157 DIBINGER Florent 193 51 ' 35 M Seniors

158 MALINUR Thierry 128 51 ' 37 M V1

159 ACCADBLED Stéphane 194 51 ' 39 M Seniors

160 MARONNE Marc 116 51 ' 44 M V3 ASSBC

161 BAUDARD Philippe 114 51 ' 45 M V3 ASSBC

162 GUIGOURES Franck 137 51 ' 59 M V1

163 TONNELET Jacques 240 52 ' 10 M V3

164 CHILLOTTI Mélanie 59 52 ' 16 F Seniors TGV 54

165 DECARVALHO Alvaro 11 52 ' 25 M V2

166 RATTO David 100 52 ' 27 M Seniors

167 HUBERT Jimmy 136 52 ' 31 M Seniors Pass Running

168 BOIVINEAU Sabrina 92 52 ' 44 F Seniors

169 VERSAEVEL Anatole 57 52 ' 53 M Seniors

170 BELLEVEAU Thierry 226 52 ' 56 M V1

171 MORA Pascal 66 52 ' 57 M V2

172 GENTIL Christophe 254 53 ' 2 M V1

173 LABARRE Emmanuel 123 53 ' 3 M V1

174 LOISELEUX Laurent 148 53 ' 4 M Seniors

175 LAFORGE Christophe 68 53 ' 5 M V1



176 JIROS Jérome 36 53 ' 20 M V1

177 HOCHART Christian 35 53 ' 29 M V3

178 DUVAL Lucas 86 53 ' 38 M Cadets

179 SIMON Anne Chantal 29 53 ' 42 F Seniors

180 MUNEROT Patrice 113 53 ' 43 M V3 EFSRA

181 GANDOIN Agnès 129 53 ' 45 F V3 EFSRA

182 MERCIER David 52 53 ' 50 M V1

183 HUART José 104 53 ' 55 M V2

184 LIEGEOIS Corinne 197 54 ' 8 F V2

185 GOGNIES David 158 54 ' 9 M V1 US Fismes

186 GARNIER Reynald 63 54 ' 10 M V2

187 VILLETTE Jacques 20 54 ' 11 M V3

188 ALONSO Laurent 229 54 ' 21 M V1

189 RAMUNNO Claude 185 54 ' 22 M V1

190 DUVAL Hubert 85 54 ' 42 M V2

191 HENRELLE Frédéric 235 54 ' 45 M V1

192 PANIER Olivier 140 54 ' 49 M Seniors

193 MAZIER Sébastien 75 54 ' 57 M Seniors

194 CHRETIEN Béatrice 268 54 ' 58 F V2

195 LETRAIN Baptiste 147 54 ' 59 M Seniors

196 JOLY Jean Marc 159 55 ' 12 M V2 US Fismes

197 AKAABOUN Corinne 150 55 ' 25 F Seniors CORA

198 DULUC Andrée 239 55 ' 35 F V3 Errance

199 HELAL Azzedine 48 55 ' 36 M V1

200 CORNELOUP Blaise 189 55 ' 37 M Seniors

201 CORNU Jérémy 215 55 ' 38 M Seniors

202 CLOAREC Jean François 151 55 ' 45 M V2 CORA

203 GAGNEUX Bernard 105 55 ' 46 M V3 BSN

204 HUART Catherine 103 55 ' 47 F V2

205 ERMINI Philippe 252 55 ' 49 M V2

206 CATTEAU Jean Luc 156 55 ' 54 M V2 US Fismes

207 CONIO Thierry 90 56 ' 3 M V2 E C Plongée

208 ETIENNE Marie-Eve 91 56 ' 4 F Seniors EC Plongée

209 DEMISSY Valérie 142 56 ' 14 F V2 Jogging Club Epernay

210 HERBERT Francis 274 56 ' 15 M V2

211 BOUCHE Romain 249 56 ' 17 M Seniors

212 KEYSER Christophe 71 56 ' 18 M Seniors

213 FAUCHOIS Jeanne 56 56 ' 19 F Espoirs

214 MARCHANT Olivier 146 56 ' 21 M Seniors

215 PERRINELLE Alain 18 56 ' 22 M V1

216 DUSSAUSSOIS Laurent 2 56 ' 28 M V1 TRANSDEV REIMS

217 LEVEQUE Remi 262 57 ' 1 M V1

218 DEAUBONNE Marie 172 57 ' 2 F Seniors

219 BELLOT Pierre Marie 98 57 ' 6 M V2

220 RATTO Damien 163 57 ' 9 M V1

221 OUDIN Emilie 42 57 ' 10 F Seniors

222 PILLON Christophe 255 57 ' 44 M V2



223 MAILLET Elise 250 58 ' 7 F V2

224 MARCHAND Pascal 223 58 ' 10 M V2

225 HENRIVAUX Colette 96 58 ' 15 F V3 Errance

226 BODENAN Angélique 236 58 ' 31 F Seniors

227 BERTHELOT Patrick 190 58 ' 34 M V2

228 PERRETTE Emilie 149 58 ' 50 F Seniors

229 BERTOUX Francis 186 58 ' 52 M V3

230 GRIPPON Ludovic 72 58 ' 53 M V1

231 GALLAND Sabine 127 1 ' 0 ' 7 F Seniors

232 GEOFFROY Dominique 198 1 ' 0 ' 8 M V3

233 BOUCHER Mélanie 80 1 ' 0 ' 41 F Seniors Les pieds à la retourne

234 RONSEAUX Roselyne 84 1 ' 0 ' 43 F Seniors

235 PECCAVET Katia 209 1 ' 0 ' 44 F V1

236 PECCAVET Stéphane 208 1 ' 0 ' 45 M V1

237 VAN MEENEN Pierre André 106 1 ' 1 ' 8 M V1

238 LEJEUNE Daniel 115 1 ' 1 ' 59 M V3 ASSBC

239 FRANGVILLE Bernard 67 1 ' 2 ' 9 M V3

240 LOURY Jean 173 1 ' 2 ' 9 M V4

241 NASS Michèle 16 1 ' 2 ' 19 F V2

242 CHENE Isabelle 15 1 ' 2 ' 23 F V2

243 GOMONT Maria 261 1 ' 2 ' 32 F V1

244 FLEURY Betty 243 1 ' 2 ' 41 F V1

245 PETERMANN Damata 95 1 ' 3 ' 18 F V1

246 DECELLE Yanick 54 1 ' 3 ' 46 M V1 CS Trélou Roller

247 DECELLE Astrid 53 1 ' 3 ' 47 F V1 CS Trélou Roller

248 ROMANO Graziella 233 1 ' 3 ' 54 F V1

249 LORRAIN Aurore 124 1 ' 3 ' 59 F Seniors

250 MARONNIER Sophie 133 1 ' 4 ' 31 F Seniors

251 DRAPIER Guillaume 134 1 ' 4 ' 32 M V1

252 MIQUEL Nathalie 38 1 ' 4 ' 34 F V1 ESC Tergnier

253 LEBOUVIER Jacqueline 3 1 ' 5 ' 15 F V2 TRANSDEV REIMS

254 LEGER Gilles 5 1 ' 5 ' 16 M V2 TRANSDEV REIMS

255 ROUGET Bernard 118 1 ' 5 ' 37 M V3 RETHEL COURIR

256 GUIARDEL Marie Christine 22 1 ' 6 ' 19 F V1

257 KERKOUD Salima 108 1 ' 6 ' 34 F V2 DAC Reims

258 LABROUSSE David 102 1 ' 8 ' 21 M Seniors

259 CLAIN Jocelyne 94 1 ' 10 ' 6 F V2

260 WATTIER Jean Pierre 45 1 ' 10 ' 50 M V2

261 GUILLON Chantal 143 1 ' 11 ' 31 F V2 Jogging Club Epernay

262 LEDUC Régis 101 1 ' 18 ' 13 M V3



- - SCRATCH HOMMES - -

Nom Prénom Dossard Temps Sexe Catégories CLUB

1 1 CAU Quentin 41 33 ' 13 M Seniors DAC Reims

2 2 LARS Xavier 202 33 ' 53 M Seniors

3 3 VERRIER Benoit 245 33 ' 58 M Seniors DAC Reims

4 4 RICHARD Laurent 121 35 ' 3 M Seniors

5 5 FRANKIEWICZ Christophe 260 36 ' 48 M Seniors

6 6 FLEURY Guillaume 220 37 ' 18 M Seniors

7 7 COTELLE Antoine 40 37 ' 34 M Cadets EFSRA

8 8 DUMOULIN Laurent 164 37 ' 40 M V1

9 9 GRANDJEAN Fabrice 246 37 ' 48 M V1

10 10 ZAGHLOUL Rachid 200 37 ' 49 M V1

11 11 GREMAUX Antoine 218 37 ' 51 M Seniors

12 12 SAUCET Sylvain 196 37 ' 53 M V1

13 13 WAROGUIER Jérémy 217 38 ' 33 M Seniors DAC Reims

14 14 GRATIOT Julien 132 38 ' 41 M Seniors GECA Running

15 15 MICHOTTE Olivier 69 38 ' 49 M Espoirs

16 16 TRESONNE Gauthier 78 38 ' 53 M Seniors

17 17 JAQUET David 214 38 ' 54 M V1

18 18 LABILLOY Jean 238 38 ' 55 M Seniors

19 19 VILARINHO Aurélien 44 38 ' 59 M Seniors

20 21 TAVERNIER Sylvain 256 39 ' 47 M Seniors

21 22 MONET Damien 187 40 ' 26 M Seniors Racing Club Epernay

22 23 LALLIER Paul 216 40 ' 32 M Seniors

23 24 COLINART Franck 191 40 ' 40 M V2

24 26 MAILLARBAUX Yvan 112 41 ' 19 M Seniors US Fismes

25 27 RATERRON Julien 248 41 ' 26 M Seniors

26 28 BARBIER Fabio 227 41 ' 36 M Seniors EFSRA

27 29 BOURGALET Jean Louis 272 41 ' 49 M V2

28 30 GIRSCH Stéphane 13 41 ' 50 M V1

29 31 DEJNEKA Benoit 31 42 ' 12 M V1

30 32 COLLIN Francis 58 42 ' 15 M V2

31 33 FAVREAU Christophe 82 42 ' 16 M V1

32 34 BONNOTTE Alexandre 122 42 ' 24 M Seniors

33 36 PETIT Franck 160 42 ' 43 M V1 US FISMES

34 37 LENOIRE Geoffrey 79 42 ' 45 M Seniors

35 38 JULLIEN David 32 42 ' 54 M V1 P.A.R. Juniville

36 39 GRESSLER Michael 258 42 ' 56 M V1

37 40 BAZILE Hubert 267 43 ' 4 M Seniors

38 41 LINET Régis 87 43 ' 8 M V1

39 42 GIRARD Grégory 76 43 ' 22 M Seniors

40 43 DUBOIS Eric 178 43 ' 36 M V1 ASM Mairie Reims

41 44 HOBE Raymond 168 43 ' 40 M V2

42 45 DEBRITO JoséLuis 241 43 ' 46 M V1

43 46 BARON David 64 43 ' 55 M Seniors

44 47 PHILIPPE Stéphane 184 43 ' 56 M V1 ASM Mairie Reims

45 48 HOREAUX Nicolas 259 44 ' 2 M Seniors

46 49 GIMONET Fabien 26 44 ' 4 M Seniors E C Plongée

47 50 HAUDRECHY Arnaud 234 44 ' 8 M V1

48 51 MASSON Dimitri 182 44 ' 13 M Seniors ASM Mairie Reims

49 52 PIGNOLET Eric 97 44 ' 16 M V2

Classement 
catégorie

Classement 
scratch



50 53 BLEANDONU Mickael 10 44 ' 18 M V1

51 54 TELLACHE Jacques 24 44 ' 19 M V1

52 55 GAUCHE Emmanuel 221 44 ' 26 M Seniors

53 56 FIEVET Marcel 157 44 ' 32 M V1 US Fismes

54 57 GONCALVES Willy 199 44 ' 35 M Seniors

55 58 BADIA Tony 110 44 ' 40 M Seniors

56 59 GERBIER Eric 152 44 ' 42 M V1 CORA

57 60 DESANLIS Thierry 205 44 ' 49 M V1

58 61 HURAUX Kevin 170 44 ' 54 M Espoirs

59 62 RADET Benoit 192 45 ' 1 M V2

60 63 PREVOTEAU Yves 130 45 ' 4 M V2 EFSRA

61 64 FLEURY Jérome 219 45 ' 10 M Seniors

62 65 PASCOLO Gilles 107 45 ' 11 M V2

63 66 ADAM André 144 45 ' 17 M V3 Jogging Club Epernay

64 67 VILETTE Rémi 60 45 ' 21 M Seniors TGV 54

65 68 CHALENTON Quentin 204 45 ' 25 M Seniors

66 69 LANGELEZ Arnaud 27 45 ' 49 M Seniors

67 70 PREVOTEAU Pascal 145 45 ' 53 M V2 EFSRA

68 71 MARTINET Nicolas 188 45 ' 57 M V1

69 72 ROUSSEAU Jean françois 47 45 ' 58 M Seniors

70 73 LAURENT Thierry 211 46 ' 1 M V1

71 74 DESLOUVERE Thibault 225 46 ' 2 M Seniors

72 75 GAUDY Eric 247 46 ' 8 M Seniors

73 77 MOREL Daniel 77 46 ' 11 M V1

74 78 BOURGOIT Jean Denis 201 46 ' 18 M V2

75 79 BLANCHARD Alexandre 88 46 ' 19 M Seniors

76 80 BIDEAUX Cédric 61 46 ' 21 M Seniors

77 81 MATHIEU Didier 183 46 ' 22 M V1 ASM Mairie Reims

78 82 GUYOT Christophe 34 46 ' 23 M V1

79 83 BECHU François 275 46 ' 24 M Seniors

80 84 BELIER Florent 206 46 ' 36 M V1

81 86 SAURET Patrice 169 46 ' 38 M V2

82 87 MANSUELLE Wilfried 212 46 ' 40 M Seniors

83 88 FESTE Denis 224 46 ' 42 M V1

84 89 LEBOUVIER Jacques 4 46 ' 43 M V2 TRANSDEV REIMS

85 90 GOBERT Vincent 222 46 ' 49 M V1 EFSRA

86 91 BERTOLUTTI Damien 174 46 ' 51 M Seniors

87 92 LASSORT Jean-François 232 46 ' 55 M V2

88 93 BECK Francis 120 46 ' 56 M V2

89 94 VAROQUIER Gérald 125 47 ' 11 M V2 EFSRA

90 95 ZIMMERMANN David 12 47 ' 12 M V1

91 96 CHOUET Yann 81 47 ' 24 M V1

92 97 LEMAIRE David 111 47 ' 30 M Seniors

93 98 DEPIERREUX Florian 17 47 ' 36 M Seniors

94 99 HURAUX Thierry 171 47 ' 38 M V1

95 100 THERESINE David 14 47 ' 44 M V1

96 101 DEBRANDT Alain 213 47 ' 47 M V2

97 102 CAZELLES Jean-Pierre 23 47 ' 48 M V2 ASSBC

98 103 DECAMPOS Carlos 266 47 ' 51 M V1

99 104 NOEL Johan 203 48 ' 3 M Seniors

100 107 PINTA Laurent 154 48 ' 21 M V2

101 108 MICHAUT Olivier 46 48 ' 26 M V1

102 109 CHOPITON Jean Luc 153 48 ' 31 M V2

103 110 LASSERRE Guy 21 48 ' 32 M V2

104 111 ROUSSEAUX Frédéric 230 48 ' 34 M V1



105 112 PETIT Guy 207 48 ' 41 M V3

106 113 CAUET Patrice 166 48 ' 45 M V2

107 114 NIVET David 269 48 ' 50 M V1

108 116 LAURENT Raymond 25 48 ' 59 M V2

109 117 HOREAUX Anthony 237 49 ' 0 M Cadets

110 119 LIOTARD Sébastien 138 49 ' 2 M Seniors

111 120 HARDY Stéphane 195 49 ' 8 M Seniors

112 121 HILGER Michel 263 49 ' 11 M V1 TRANSDEV

113 122 BRAHIM Thierry 251 49 ' 16 M V2

114 123 RUYER Rémy 49 49 ' 17 M Seniors

115 124 LEPINOIS Christian 141 49 ' 21 M V2

116 125 GERAUD Laurent 210 49 ' 22 M V2

117 126 LAVOYE David 257 49 ' 26 M Seniors

118 127 DELCOURT Gilles 244 49 ' 30 M V2

119 128 BREVART Christophe 62 49 ' 31 M V1

120 129 HANOUZET Christophe 228 49 ' 36 M Seniors

121 130 PIRES José 161 49 ' 38 M V2 US Fismes

122 131 CAILLET Lionel 155 49 ' 39 M V2 US Fismes

123 132 GALLAND Matthieu 126 49 ' 40 M Seniors

124 133 DUCHIRON Thierry 167 49 ' 41 M V1

125 134 POCQUET Emeric 265 49 ' 42 M Seniors

126 135 GONNET Régis 43 49 ' 43 M V2

127 136 OLEJNIK David 39 49 ' 44 M V1

128 137 COUSINA Denis 33 49 ' 50 M V2

129 138 TOILLON Patrick 55 50 ' 0 M V1

130 139 JACQUET Laurent 8 50 ' 1 M V1

131 140 SAMYN Jean-Noël 119 50 ' 4 M V1 RETHEL COURIR

132 141 CAYEUX Bruno 253 50 ' 12 M V2

133 142 EVRARD Franck 264 50 ' 19 M V1

134 143 MARAIS Jean Paul 231 50 ' 20 M V1

135 145 BELLOT Jean François 99 50 ' 35 M V2

136 147 MARECHAL Olivier 162 50 ' 41 M Seniors

137 148 LEVIEUX Nicolas 83 50 ' 47 M Seniors

138 151 FIN Daniel 179 51 ' 4 M V1 ASM Mairie Reims

139 152 DUVAL Jean Marc 271 51 ' 5 M V1

140 154 GALLOIS Alain 9 51 ' 16 M V2 EFSRA

141 155 LIGONNET Bruno 51 51 ' 22 M V1

142 156 GODDERIDGE Régis 175 51 ' 34 M V1

143 157 DIBINGER Florent 193 51 ' 35 M Seniors

144 158 MALINUR Thierry 128 51 ' 37 M V1

145 159 ACCADBLED Stéphane 194 51 ' 39 M Seniors

146 160 MARONNE Marc 116 51 ' 44 M V3 ASSBC

147 161 BAUDARD Philippe 114 51 ' 45 M V3 ASSBC

148 162 GUIGOURES Franck 137 51 ' 59 M V1

149 163 TONNELET Jacques 240 52 ' 10 M V3

150 165 DECARVALHO Alvaro 11 52 ' 25 M V2

151 166 RATTO David 100 52 ' 27 M Seniors

152 167 HUBERT Jimmy 136 52 ' 31 M Seniors Pass Running

153 169 VERSAEVEL Anatole 57 52 ' 53 M Seniors

154 170 BELLEVEAU Thierry 226 52 ' 56 M V1

155 171 MORA Pascal 66 52 ' 57 M V2

156 172 GENTIL Christophe 254 53 ' 2 M V1

157 173 LABARRE Emmanuel 123 53 ' 3 M V1

158 174 LOISELEUX Laurent 148 53 ' 4 M Seniors

159 175 LAFORGE Christophe 68 53 ' 5 M V1



160 176 JIROS Jérome 36 53 ' 20 M V1

161 177 HOCHART Christian 35 53 ' 29 M V3

162 178 DUVAL Lucas 86 53 ' 38 M Cadets

163 180 MUNEROT Patrice 113 53 ' 43 M V3 EFSRA

164 182 MERCIER David 52 53 ' 50 M V1

165 183 HUART José 104 53 ' 55 M V2

166 185 GOGNIES David 158 54 ' 9 M V1 US Fismes

167 186 GARNIER Reynald 63 54 ' 10 M V2

168 187 VILLETTE Jacques 20 54 ' 11 M V3

169 188 ALONSO Laurent 229 54 ' 21 M V1

170 189 RAMUNNO Claude 185 54 ' 22 M V1

171 190 DUVAL Hubert 85 54 ' 42 M V2

172 191 HENRELLE Frédéric 235 54 ' 45 M V1

173 192 PANIER Olivier 140 54 ' 49 M Seniors

174 193 MAZIER Sébastien 75 54 ' 57 M Seniors

175 195 LETRAIN Baptiste 147 54 ' 59 M Seniors

176 196 JOLY Jean Marc 159 55 ' 12 M V2 US Fismes

177 199 HELAL Azzedine 48 55 ' 36 M V1

178 200 CORNELOUP Blaise 189 55 ' 37 M Seniors

179 201 CORNU Jérémy 215 55 ' 38 M Seniors

180 202 CLOAREC Jean François 151 55 ' 45 M V2 CORA

181 203 GAGNEUX Bernard 105 55 ' 46 M V3 BSN

182 205 ERMINI Philippe 252 55 ' 49 M V2

183 206 CATTEAU Jean Luc 156 55 ' 54 M V2 US Fismes

184 207 CONIO Thierry 90 56 ' 3 M V2 E C Plongée

185 210 HERBERT Francis 274 56 ' 15 M V2

186 211 BOUCHE Romain 249 56 ' 17 M Seniors

187 212 KEYSER Christophe 71 56 ' 18 M Seniors

188 214 MARCHANT Olivier 146 56 ' 21 M Seniors

189 215 PERRINELLE Alain 18 56 ' 22 M V1

190 216 DUSSAUSSOIS Laurent 2 56 ' 28 M V1 TRANSDEV REIMS

191 217 LEVEQUE Remi 262 57 ' 1 M V1

192 219 BELLOT Pierre Marie 98 57 ' 6 M V2

193 220 RATTO Damien 163 57 ' 9 M V1

194 222 PILLON Christophe 255 57 ' 44 M V2

195 224 MARCHAND Pascal 223 58 ' 10 M V2

196 227 BERTHELOT Patrick 190 58 ' 34 M V2

197 229 BERTOUX Francis 186 58 ' 52 M V3

198 230 GRIPPON Ludovic 72 58 ' 53 M V1

199 232 GEOFFROY Dominique 198 1 ' 0 ' 8 M V3

200 236 PECCAVET Stéphane 208 1 ' 0 ' 45 M V1

201 237 VAN MEENEN Pierre André 106 1 ' 1 ' 8 M V1

202 238 LEJEUNE Daniel 115 1 ' 1 ' 59 M V3 ASSBC

203 239 FRANGVILLE Bernard 67 1 ' 2 ' 9 M V3

204 240 LOURY Jean 173 1 ' 2 ' 9 M V4

205 246 DECELLE Yanick 54 1 ' 3 ' 46 M V1 CS Trélou Roller

206 251 DRAPIER Guillaume 134 1 ' 4 ' 32 M V1

207 254 LEGER Gilles 5 1 ' 5 ' 16 M V2 TRANSDEV REIMS

208 255 ROUGET Bernard 118 1 ' 5 ' 37 M V3 RETHEL COURIR

209 258 LABROUSSE David 102 1 ' 8 ' 21 M Seniors

210 260 WATTIER Jean Pierre 45 1 ' 10 ' 50 M V2

211 262 LEDUC Régis 101 1 ' 18 ' 13 M V3



- - SCRATCH FEMMES - -

Nom Prénom Dossard Temps Sexe Catégories CLUB

1 20 BOSC Céline 165 39 ' 46 F V1 EFSRA

2 25 CAUVIN Mélanie 135 40 ' 55 F Seniors Champagne triathlon

3 35 GRELLE Aurélie 65 42 ' 33 F Seniors DAC Reims

4 76 CANEL Céline 28 46 ' 9 F Seniors

5 85 LAMOTHE Marie 180 46 ' 37 F V1 ASM Mairie Reims

6 105 BRACONOT Anne 93 48 ' 4 F V1

7 106 TOURNIER Caroline 74 48 ' 17 F Seniors DAC Reims

8 115 LAURENT Elodie 30 48 ' 58 F Seniors

9 118 MONTANA Antonella 139 49 ' 1 F V1

10 144 LEFEUVRE Anne Françoise 242 50 ' 32 F V1

11 146 CATTIER Sophie 177 50 ' 36 F Seniors ASM Mairie Reims

12 149 SOGNY Laura 89 50 ' 55 F Seniors

13 150 DEVORSINE Christine 19 51 ' 0 F V2

14 153 MARCOUP Marie Claire 273 51 ' 15 F V3

15 164 CHILLOTTI Mélanie 59 52 ' 16 F Seniors TGV 54

16 168 BOIVINEAU Sabrina 92 52 ' 44 F Seniors

17 179 SIMON Anne Chantal 29 53 ' 42 F Seniors

18 181 GANDOIN Agnès 129 53 ' 45 F V3 EFSRA

19 184 LIEGEOIS Corinne 197 54 ' 8 F V2

20 194 CHRETIEN Béatrice 268 54 ' 58 F V2

21 197 AKAABOUN Corinne 150 55 ' 25 F Seniors CORA

22 198 DULUC Andrée 239 55 ' 35 F V3 Errance

23 204 HUART Catherine 103 55 ' 47 F V2

24 208 ETIENNE Marie-Eve 91 56 ' 4 F Seniors EC Plongée

25 209 DEMISSY Valérie 142 56 ' 14 F V2 Jogging Club Epernay

26 213 FAUCHOIS Jeanne 56 56 ' 19 F Espoirs

27 218 DEAUBONNE Marie 172 57 ' 2 F Seniors

28 221 OUDIN Emilie 42 57 ' 10 F Seniors

29 223 MAILLET Elise 250 58 ' 7 F V2

30 225 HENRIVAUX Colette 96 58 ' 15 F V3 Errance

31 226 BODENAN Angélique 236 58 ' 31 F Seniors

32 228 PERRETTE Emilie 149 58 ' 50 F Seniors

33 231 GALLAND Sabine 127 1 ' 0 ' 7 F Seniors

34 233 BOUCHER Mélanie 80 1 ' 0 ' 41 F Seniors Les pieds à la retourne

35 234 RONSEAUX Roselyne 84 1 ' 0 ' 43 F Seniors

36 235 PECCAVET Katia 209 1 ' 0 ' 44 F V1

37 241 NASS Michèle 16 1 ' 2 ' 19 F V2

38 242 CHENE Isabelle 15 1 ' 2 ' 23 F V2

39 243 GOMONT Maria 261 1 ' 2 ' 32 F V1

40 244 FLEURY Betty 243 1 ' 2 ' 41 F V1

41 245 PETERMANN Damata 95 1 ' 3 ' 18 F V1

42 247 DECELLE Astrid 53 1 ' 3 ' 47 F V1 CS Trélou Roller

43 248 ROMANO Graziella 233 1 ' 3 ' 54 F V1

44 249 LORRAIN Aurore 124 1 ' 3 ' 59 F Seniors

45 250 MARONNIER Sophie 133 1 ' 4 ' 31 F Seniors

46 252 MIQUEL Nathalie 38 1 ' 4 ' 34 F V1 ESC Tergnier

Classement 
catégorie

Classement 
scratch



47 253 LEBOUVIER Jacqueline 3 1 ' 5 ' 15 F V2 TRANSDEV REIMS

48 256 GUIARDEL Marie Christine 22 1 ' 6 ' 19 F V1

49 257 KERKOUD Salima 108 1 ' 6 ' 34 F V2 DAC Reims

50 259 CLAIN Jocelyne 94 1 ' 10 ' 6 F V2

51 261 GUILLON Chantal 143 1 ' 11 ' 31 F V2 Jogging Club Epernay



- - VETERANS HOMMES - -

Nom Prénom Dossard Temps Sexe Catégories CLUB

1 8 DUMOULIN Laurent 164 37 ' 40 M V1

2 9 GRANDJEAN Fabrice 246 37 ' 48 M V1

3 10 ZAGHLOUL Rachid 200 37 ' 49 M V1

4 12 SAUCET Sylvain 196 37 ' 53 M V1

5 17 JAQUET David 214 38 ' 54 M V1

6 24 COLINART Franck 191 40 ' 40 M V2

7 29 BOURGALET Jean Louis 272 41 ' 49 M V2

8 30 GIRSCH Stéphane 13 41 ' 50 M V1

9 31 DEJNEKA Benoit 31 42 ' 12 M V1

10 32 COLLIN Francis 58 42 ' 15 M V2

11 33 FAVREAU Christophe 82 42 ' 16 M V1

12 36 PETIT Franck 160 42 ' 43 M V1 US FISMES

13 38 JULLIEN David 32 42 ' 54 M V1 P.A.R. Juniville

14 39 GRESSLER Michael 258 42 ' 56 M V1

15 41 LINET Régis 87 43 ' 8 M V1

16 43 DUBOIS Eric 178 43 ' 36 M V1 ASM Mairie Reims

17 44 HOBE Raymond 168 43 ' 40 M V2

18 45 DEBRITO JoséLuis 241 43 ' 46 M V1

19 47 PHILIPPE Stéphane 184 43 ' 56 M V1 ASM Mairie Reims

20 50 HAUDRECHY Arnaud 234 44 ' 8 M V1

21 52 PIGNOLET Eric 97 44 ' 16 M V2

22 53 BLEANDONU Mickael 10 44 ' 18 M V1

23 54 TELLACHE Jacques 24 44 ' 19 M V1

24 56 FIEVET Marcel 157 44 ' 32 M V1 US Fismes

25 59 GERBIER Eric 152 44 ' 42 M V1 CORA

26 60 DESANLIS Thierry 205 44 ' 49 M V1

27 62 RADET Benoit 192 45 ' 1 M V2

28 63 PREVOTEAU Yves 130 45 ' 4 M V2 EFSRA

29 65 PASCOLO Gilles 107 45 ' 11 M V2

30 66 ADAM André 144 45 ' 17 M V3 Jogging Club Epernay

31 70 PREVOTEAU Pascal 145 45 ' 53 M V2 EFSRA

32 71 MARTINET Nicolas 188 45 ' 57 M V1

33 73 LAURENT Thierry 211 46 ' 1 M V1

34 77 MOREL Daniel 77 46 ' 11 M V1

35 78 BOURGOIT Jean Denis 201 46 ' 18 M V2

36 81 MATHIEU Didier 183 46 ' 22 M V1 ASM Mairie Reims

37 82 GUYOT Christophe 34 46 ' 23 M V1

38 84 BELIER Florent 206 46 ' 36 M V1

39 86 SAURET Patrice 169 46 ' 38 M V2

40 88 FESTE Denis 224 46 ' 42 M V1

41 89 LEBOUVIER Jacques 4 46 ' 43 M V2 TRANSDEV REIMS

42 90 GOBERT Vincent 222 46 ' 49 M V1 EFSRA

43 92 LASSORT Jean-François 232 46 ' 55 M V2

44 93 BECK Francis 120 46 ' 56 M V2

45 94 VAROQUIER Gérald 125 47 ' 11 M V2 EFSRA

46 95 ZIMMERMANN David 12 47 ' 12 M V1

Classement 
catégorie

Classement 
scratch



47 96 CHOUET Yann 81 47 ' 24 M V1

48 99 HURAUX Thierry 171 47 ' 38 M V1

49 100 THERESINE David 14 47 ' 44 M V1

50 101 DEBRANDT Alain 213 47 ' 47 M V2

51 102 CAZELLES Jean-Pierre 23 47 ' 48 M V2 ASSBC

52 103 DECAMPOS Carlos 266 47 ' 51 M V1

53 107 PINTA Laurent 154 48 ' 21 M V2

54 108 MICHAUT Olivier 46 48 ' 26 M V1

55 109 CHOPITON Jean Luc 153 48 ' 31 M V2

56 110 LASSERRE Guy 21 48 ' 32 M V2

57 111 ROUSSEAUX Frédéric 230 48 ' 34 M V1

58 112 PETIT Guy 207 48 ' 41 M V3

59 113 CAUET Patrice 166 48 ' 45 M V2

60 114 NIVET David 269 48 ' 50 M V1

61 116 LAURENT Raymond 25 48 ' 59 M V2

62 121 HILGER Michel 263 49 ' 11 M V1 TRANSDEV

63 122 BRAHIM Thierry 251 49 ' 16 M V2

64 124 LEPINOIS Christian 141 49 ' 21 M V2

65 125 GERAUD Laurent 210 49 ' 22 M V2

66 127 DELCOURT Gilles 244 49 ' 30 M V2

67 128 BREVART Christophe 62 49 ' 31 M V1

68 130 PIRES José 161 49 ' 38 M V2 US Fismes

69 131 CAILLET Lionel 155 49 ' 39 M V2 US Fismes

70 133 DUCHIRON Thierry 167 49 ' 41 M V1

71 135 GONNET Régis 43 49 ' 43 M V2

72 136 OLEJNIK David 39 49 ' 44 M V1

73 137 COUSINA Denis 33 49 ' 50 M V2

74 138 TOILLON Patrick 55 50 ' 0 M V1

75 139 JACQUET Laurent 8 50 ' 1 M V1

76 140 SAMYN Jean-Noël 119 50 ' 4 M V1 RETHEL COURIR

77 141 CAYEUX Bruno 253 50 ' 12 M V2

78 142 EVRARD Franck 264 50 ' 19 M V1

79 143 MARAIS Jean Paul 231 50 ' 20 M V1

80 145 BELLOT Jean François 99 50 ' 35 M V2

81 151 FIN Daniel 179 51 ' 4 M V1 ASM Mairie Reims

82 152 DUVAL Jean Marc 271 51 ' 5 M V1

83 154 GALLOIS Alain 9 51 ' 16 M V2 EFSRA

84 155 LIGONNET Bruno 51 51 ' 22 M V1

85 156 GODDERIDGE Régis 175 51 ' 34 M V1

86 158 MALINUR Thierry 128 51 ' 37 M V1

87 160 MARONNE Marc 116 51 ' 44 M V3 ASSBC

88 161 BAUDARD Philippe 114 51 ' 45 M V3 ASSBC

89 162 GUIGOURES Franck 137 51 ' 59 M V1

90 163 TONNELET Jacques 240 52 ' 10 M V3

91 165 DECARVALHO Alvaro 11 52 ' 25 M V2

92 170 BELLEVEAU Thierry 226 52 ' 56 M V1

93 171 MORA Pascal 66 52 ' 57 M V2

94 172 GENTIL Christophe 254 53 ' 2 M V1

95 173 LABARRE Emmanuel 123 53 ' 3 M V1

96 175 LAFORGE Christophe 68 53 ' 5 M V1

97 176 JIROS Jérome 36 53 ' 20 M V1



98 177 HOCHART Christian 35 53 ' 29 M V3

99 180 MUNEROT Patrice 113 53 ' 43 M V3 EFSRA

100 182 MERCIER David 52 53 ' 50 M V1

101 183 HUART José 104 53 ' 55 M V2

102 185 GOGNIES David 158 54 ' 9 M V1 US Fismes

103 186 GARNIER Reynald 63 54 ' 10 M V2

104 187 VILLETTE Jacques 20 54 ' 11 M V3

105 188 ALONSO Laurent 229 54 ' 21 M V1

106 189 RAMUNNO Claude 185 54 ' 22 M V1

107 190 DUVAL Hubert 85 54 ' 42 M V2

108 191 HENRELLE Frédéric 235 54 ' 45 M V1

109 196 JOLY Jean Marc 159 55 ' 12 M V2 US Fismes

110 199 HELAL Azzedine 48 55 ' 36 M V1

111 202 CLOAREC Jean François 151 55 ' 45 M V2 CORA

112 203 GAGNEUX Bernard 105 55 ' 46 M V3 BSN

113 205 ERMINI Philippe 252 55 ' 49 M V2

114 206 CATTEAU Jean Luc 156 55 ' 54 M V2 US Fismes

115 207 CONIO Thierry 90 56 ' 3 M V2 E C Plongée

116 210 HERBERT Francis 274 56 ' 15 M V2

117 215 PERRINELLE Alain 18 56 ' 22 M V1

118 216 DUSSAUSSOIS Laurent 2 56 ' 28 M V1 TRANSDEV REIMS

119 217 LEVEQUE Remi 262 57 ' 1 M V1

120 219 BELLOT Pierre Marie 98 57 ' 6 M V2

121 220 RATTO Damien 163 57 ' 9 M V1

122 222 PILLON Christophe 255 57 ' 44 M V2

123 224 MARCHAND Pascal 223 58 ' 10 M V2

124 227 BERTHELOT Patrick 190 58 ' 34 M V2

125 229 BERTOUX Francis 186 58 ' 52 M V3

126 230 GRIPPON Ludovic 72 58 ' 53 M V1

127 232 GEOFFROY Dominique 198 1 ' 0 ' 8 M V3

128 236 PECCAVET Stéphane 208 1 ' 0 ' 45 M V1

129 237 VAN MEENEN Pierre André 106 1 ' 1 ' 8 M V1

130 238 LEJEUNE Daniel 115 1 ' 1 ' 59 M V3 ASSBC

131 239 FRANGVILLE Bernard 67 1 ' 2 ' 9 M V3

132 240 LOURY Jean 173 1 ' 2 ' 9 M V4

133 246 DECELLE Yanick 54 1 ' 3 ' 46 M V1 CS Trélou Roller

134 251 DRAPIER Guillaume 134 1 ' 4 ' 32 M V1

135 254 LEGER Gilles 5 1 ' 5 ' 16 M V2 TRANSDEV REIMS

136 255 ROUGET Bernard 118 1 ' 5 ' 37 M V3 RETHEL COURIR

137 260 WATTIER Jean Pierre 45 1 ' 10 ' 50 M V2

138 262 LEDUC Régis 101 1 ' 18 ' 13 M V3



- - VETERANS FEMMES - -

Nom Prénom Dossard Temps Sexe Catégories CLUB

1 20 BOSC Céline 165 39 ' 46 F V1 EFSRA

2 85 LAMOTHE Marie 180 46 ' 37 F V1 ASM Mairie Reims

3 105 BRACONOT Anne 93 48 ' 4 F V1

4 118 MONTANA Antonella 139 49 ' 1 F V1

5 144 LEFEUVRE Anne Françoise 242 50 ' 32 F V1

6 150 DEVORSINE Christine 19 51 ' 0 F V2

7 153 MARCOUP Marie Claire 273 51 ' 15 F V3

8 181 GANDOIN Agnès 129 53 ' 45 F V3 EFSRA

9 184 LIEGEOIS Corinne 197 54 ' 8 F V2

10 194 CHRETIEN Béatrice 268 54 ' 58 F V2

11 198 DULUC Andrée 239 55 ' 35 F V3 Errance

12 204 HUART Catherine 103 55 ' 47 F V2

13 209 DEMISSY Valérie 142 56 ' 14 F V2 Jogging Club Epernay

14 223 MAILLET Elise 250 58 ' 7 F V2

15 225 HENRIVAUX Colette 96 58 ' 15 F V3 Errance

16 235 PECCAVET Katia 209 1 ' 0 ' 44 F V1

17 241 NASS Michèle 16 1 ' 2 ' 19 F V2

18 242 CHENE Isabelle 15 1 ' 2 ' 23 F V2

19 243 GOMONT Maria 261 1 ' 2 ' 32 F V1

20 244 FLEURY Betty 243 1 ' 2 ' 41 F V1

21 245 PETERMANN Damata 95 1 ' 3 ' 18 F V1

22 247 DECELLE Astrid 53 1 ' 3 ' 47 F V1 CS Trélou Roller

23 248 ROMANO Graziella 233 1 ' 3 ' 54 F V1

24 252 MIQUEL Nathalie 38 1 ' 4 ' 34 F V1 ESC Tergnier

25 253 LEBOUVIER Jacqueline 3 1 ' 5 ' 15 F V2 TRANSDEV REIMS

26 256 GUIARDEL Marie Christine 22 1 ' 6 ' 19 F V1

27 257 KERKOUD Salima 108 1 ' 6 ' 34 F V2 DAC Reims

28 259 CLAIN Jocelyne 94 1 ' 10 ' 6 F V2

29 261 GUILLON Chantal 143 1 ' 11 ' 31 F V2 Jogging Club Epernay

Classement 
catégorie

Classement 
scratch



- - SENIORS HOMMES - -

Nom Prénom Dossard Temps Sexe Catégories CLUB

1 1 CAU Quentin 41 33 ' 13 M Seniors DAC Reims

2 2 LARS Xavier 202 33 ' 53 M Seniors

3 3 VERRIER Benoit 245 33 ' 58 M Seniors DAC Reims

4 4 RICHARD Laurent 121 35 ' 3 M Seniors

5 5 FRANKIEWICZ Christophe 260 36 ' 48 M Seniors

6 6 FLEURY Guillaume 220 37 ' 18 M Seniors

7 11 GREMAUX Antoine 218 37 ' 51 M Seniors

8 13 WAROGUIER Jérémy 217 38 ' 33 M Seniors DAC Reims

9 14 GRATIOT Julien 132 38 ' 41 M Seniors GECA Running

10 16 TRESONNE Gauthier 78 38 ' 53 M Seniors

11 18 LABILLOY Jean 238 38 ' 55 M Seniors

12 19 VILARINHO Aurélien 44 38 ' 59 M Seniors

13 21 TAVERNIER Sylvain 256 39 ' 47 M Seniors

14 22 MONET Damien 187 40 ' 26 M Seniors Racing Club Epernay

15 23 LALLIER Paul 216 40 ' 32 M Seniors

16 26 MAILLARBAUX Yvan 112 41 ' 19 M Seniors US Fismes

17 27 RATERRON Julien 248 41 ' 26 M Seniors

18 28 BARBIER Fabio 227 41 ' 36 M Seniors EFSRA

19 34 BONNOTTE Alexandre 122 42 ' 24 M Seniors

20 37 LENOIRE Geoffrey 79 42 ' 45 M Seniors

21 40 BAZILE Hubert 267 43 ' 4 M Seniors

22 42 GIRARD Grégory 76 43 ' 22 M Seniors

23 46 BARON David 64 43 ' 55 M Seniors

24 48 HOREAUX Nicolas 259 44 ' 2 M Seniors

25 49 GIMONET Fabien 26 44 ' 4 M Seniors E C Plongée

26 51 MASSON Dimitri 182 44 ' 13 M Seniors ASM Mairie Reims

27 55 GAUCHE Emmanuel 221 44 ' 26 M Seniors

28 57 GONCALVES Willy 199 44 ' 35 M Seniors

29 58 BADIA Tony 110 44 ' 40 M Seniors

30 64 FLEURY Jérome 219 45 ' 10 M Seniors

31 67 VILETTE Rémi 60 45 ' 21 M Seniors TGV 54

32 68 CHALENTON Quentin 204 45 ' 25 M Seniors

33 69 LANGELEZ Arnaud 27 45 ' 49 M Seniors

34 72 ROUSSEAU Jean françois 47 45 ' 58 M Seniors

35 74 DESLOUVERE Thibault 225 46 ' 2 M Seniors

36 75 GAUDY Eric 247 46 ' 8 M Seniors

37 79 BLANCHARD Alexandre 88 46 ' 19 M Seniors

38 80 BIDEAUX Cédric 61 46 ' 21 M Seniors

39 83 BECHU François 275 46 ' 24 M Seniors

40 87 MANSUELLE Wilfried 212 46 ' 40 M Seniors

41 91 BERTOLUTTI Damien 174 46 ' 51 M Seniors

42 97 LEMAIRE David 111 47 ' 30 M Seniors

43 98 DEPIERREUX Florian 17 47 ' 36 M Seniors

44 104 NOEL Johan 203 48 ' 3 M Seniors

45 119 LIOTARD Sébastien 138 49 ' 2 M Seniors

46 120 HARDY Stéphane 195 49 ' 8 M Seniors

47 123 RUYER Rémy 49 49 ' 17 M Seniors

Classement 
catégorie

Classement 
scratch



48 126 LAVOYE David 257 49 ' 26 M Seniors

49 129 HANOUZET Christophe 228 49 ' 36 M Seniors

50 132 GALLAND Matthieu 126 49 ' 40 M Seniors

51 134 POCQUET Emeric 265 49 ' 42 M Seniors

52 147 MARECHAL Olivier 162 50 ' 41 M Seniors

53 148 LEVIEUX Nicolas 83 50 ' 47 M Seniors

54 157 DIBINGER Florent 193 51 ' 35 M Seniors

55 159 ACCADBLED Stéphane 194 51 ' 39 M Seniors

56 166 RATTO David 100 52 ' 27 M Seniors

57 167 HUBERT Jimmy 136 52 ' 31 M Seniors Pass Running

58 169 VERSAEVEL Anatole 57 52 ' 53 M Seniors

59 174 LOISELEUX Laurent 148 53 ' 4 M Seniors

60 192 PANIER Olivier 140 54 ' 49 M Seniors

61 193 MAZIER Sébastien 75 54 ' 57 M Seniors

62 195 LETRAIN Baptiste 147 54 ' 59 M Seniors

63 200 CORNELOUP Blaise 189 55 ' 37 M Seniors

64 201 CORNU Jérémy 215 55 ' 38 M Seniors

65 211 BOUCHE Romain 249 56 ' 17 M Seniors

66 212 KEYSER Christophe 71 56 ' 18 M Seniors

67 214 MARCHANT Olivier 146 56 ' 21 M Seniors

68 258 LABROUSSE David 102 1 ' 8 ' 21 M Seniors



- - SENIORS FEMMES - -

Nom Prénom Dossard Temps Sexe Catégories CLUB

1 25 CAUVIN Mélanie 135 40 ' 55 F Seniors Champagne triathlon

2 35 GRELLE Aurélie 65 42 ' 33 F Seniors DAC Reims

3 76 CANEL Céline 28 46 ' 9 F Seniors

4 106 TOURNIER Caroline 74 48 ' 17 F Seniors DAC Reims

5 115 LAURENT Elodie 30 48 ' 58 F Seniors

6 146 CATTIER Sophie 177 50 ' 36 F Seniors ASM Mairie Reims

7 149 SOGNY Laura 89 50 ' 55 F Seniors

8 164 CHILLOTTI Mélanie 59 52 ' 16 F Seniors TGV 54

9 168 BOIVINEAU Sabrina 92 52 ' 44 F Seniors

10 179 SIMON Anne Chantal 29 53 ' 42 F Seniors

11 197 AKAABOUN Corinne 150 55 ' 25 F Seniors CORA

12 208 ETIENNE Marie-Eve 91 56 ' 4 F Seniors EC Plongée

13 218 DEAUBONNE Marie 172 57 ' 2 F Seniors

14 221 OUDIN Emilie 42 57 ' 10 F Seniors

15 226 BODENAN Angélique 236 58 ' 31 F Seniors

16 228 PERRETTE Emilie 149 58 ' 50 F Seniors

17 231 GALLAND Sabine 127 1 ' 0 ' 7 F Seniors

18 233 BOUCHER Mélanie 80 1 ' 0 ' 41 F Seniors Les pieds à la retourne

19 234 RONSEAUX Roselyne 84 1 ' 0 ' 43 F Seniors

20 249 LORRAIN Aurore 124 1 ' 3 ' 59 F Seniors

21 250 MARONNIER Sophie 133 1 ' 4 ' 31 F Seniors

Classement 
catégorie

Classement 
scratch



- - ESPOIRS HOMMES - -

Nom Prénom Dossard Temps Sexe Catégories CLUB

1 15 MICHOTTE Olivier 69 38 ' 49 M Espoirs

2 61 HURAUX Kevin 170 44 ' 54 M Espoirs

Classement 
catégorie

Classement 
scratch





- - ESPOIRS FEMMES - -

Nom Prénom Dossard Temps Sexe Catégories CLUB

1 213 FAUCHOIS Jeanne 56 56 ' 19 F Espoirs

Classement 
catégorie

Classement 
scratch



- - CADETS HOMMES - -

Nom Prénom Dossard Temps Sexe Catégories CLUB

1 7 COTELLE Antoine 40 37 ' 34 M Cadets EFSRA

2 117 HOREAUX Anthony 237 49 ' 0 M Cadets

3 178 DUVAL Lucas 86 53 ' 38 M Cadets

Classement 
catégorie

Classement 
scratch
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